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Oregon Dual Credit Coordinators (w/Learning Management System) 
2020-21 

Community Colleges Coordinator/s Contact Information LMS 

Blue Mountain CC Tami Pelles 
 
Jennifer Comstock 
 
John Fields  

541-278-5152 
tpelles@bluecc.edu  
541-278-5155 
jcomstock@bluecc.edu  
jfields@bluecc.edu  

Canvas 

Central Oregon CC Jenni Newby 541-383-7562 
jlnewby@cocc.edu 

Blackboard 

Chemeketa CC Sara Hastings 503-399-4705 
sara.hastings@chemeketa.edu 

Canvas 

Clackamas CC Cheryl Tallman 

 

Jaime Clarke  

503-594-3208 
cherylt@clackamas.edu 
503-594-3220 
jaimec@clackamas.edu  

Moodle 

Clatsop CC Margaret Frimoth  

 

Kinga Sanders 

503-338-2440 
MFrimoth@clatsopcc.edu  
503-338-2408 
ksanders@clatsopcc.edu  

Brightspace 

Columbia Gorge CC Mary Kramer  541-506-6033 
mkramer@cgcc.edu 

Moodle 

Klamath CC  Kelly Kline 541-880-2337 
KCCDualCredit@Klamathcc.edu 

Canvas 

Lane CC Deron Fort 541-463-5535 
fortd@lanecc.edu 

Moodle 

Linn Benton CC Virginia Mallory 541-917-4208 
mallorv@linnbenton.edu  

Moodle 

Mt. Hood CC Arnita Tucker-McFarland 503-491-6980 
Arnita.Tucker-McFarland@mhcc.edu  

Blackboard 

Oregon Coast CC Dan Lara 541-867-8506 
dan.lara@oregoncoastcc.org 

Canvas 

Portland CC Frank Smith 
 
Kate Depaolis 
 
Beth Molenkamp 
 

971-722-7732 
frank.smith@pcc.edu 
971-722-7736 
kate.depaolis@pcc.edu 
971-722-7735 
Elizabeth.molenkamp@pcc.edu 

D2L 

Rogue CC Laura Bowles 541-245-7865 
lbowles@roguecc.edu 

Blackboard 

Southwestern Oregon CC Kyle Helland (Expanded Options) 

 

Honora Buell  

541-888-7470 
kyle.helland@socc.edu   
541-888-7893 
honora.buell@socc.edu    

eLearning 
(Jenzabar) 

Tillamook Bay CC Kandi Spitzer 
 

(503) 842-8222 x 1050 
kandispitzer@tillamookbaycc.edu   

Moodle 

Treasure Valley CC Stephanie Oester 
 
Zach Widner (CTE) 

541-881-5806 
soester@tvcc.cc  
541-881-5818 
zwidner@tvcc.cc  

Canvas 

Umpqua CC Missy Olson  

 

Destiny Hunt 

541 440-7865 
missy.olson@umpqua.edu  

541-440-7709 

destiny.hunt@umpqua.edu  

Canvas 
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Public Universities Coordinator/s Contact Information LMS 

Eastern Oregon University Genesis Meaderds 

 

Laurie Powell 

541-962-3393 
gmeaderds@eou.edu 
541-962-3941 
lpowell@eou.edu 

Canvas 

Oregon Tech Carleen Drago 
 
Serah Freeman 
 
Josh Jones 

503-821-1297 
carleen.drago@oit.edu 
541-885-1182 
serah.freeman@oit.edu 
503-821-1306 
josh.jones@oit.edu  

Canvas 

Portland State University Stephanie Gustafson (Challenge) 

 

Joy Beckett (Challenge) 

 

Sonja Taylor (Senior Inquiry) 

503-725-5995 
s.gustafson@pdx.edu  
503-725-5255 
jbeckett@pdx.edu  
 
sonja22@pdx.edu  

Google doc 

Southern Oregon 

University 

Stephanie Butler 
 
Rachel Jones 

541-552-6916 
butlers@sou.edu 
541-552-6326 
jonesr4@sou.edu 

Moodle 

Western Oregon 

University 

Sue Monahan  503-838-9216 
smonahan@wou.edu 

Moodle 

Oregon State University Erin Mulvey 
 
Daniel Lopez-Cevallos 

541-737-4742 

Erin.Mulvey@oregonstate.edu  

Daniel.Lopez-

Cevallos@oregonstate.edu  

Canvas 

 

Secondary Partners 
 

Coordinator/s Contact Information LMS 

Northwest Regional ESD Tara Cooper 

 

Raya Nichols 

 

Betsy Brower 

503-614-3189 
tcooper@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-516-9931 
nicholsr@hsd.k12.or.us 
 
bbrower@nwresd.k12.or.us  

 

Willamette ESD Adam Whalen (Willamette Promise) 
 

503-540-4420 
adam.whalen@wesd.org 

Moodle 

Southern Oregon ESD 
 

Jessie DuBose  
Karla Clark 

jessie_dubose@soesd.k12.or.us   
541-776-6766 
Karla_clark@soesd.k12.or.us  

Klamath County – 
Schoology  
Klamath Falls – 
Canvas  
 

High Desert ESD Catherine Halliwell-Templin 541-693-5713 
catherine.halliwell-
templin@hdesd.org  
 

Varied  

Intermountain ESD Danny Mielke  
 
Eric Volger  

541-805-8851 
danny.mielke@imesd.k12.or.us  
541-966-3163 

Canvas 
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eric.volger@imesd.k12.or.us  

Lane ESD Carlos Sequeira 
 
Cassadie Ross 

541-461-8303 
csequeira@lesd.k12.or.us  
cross@lesd.k12.or.us  

Varied  

Linn Benton Lincoln ESD Nancy Griffith 
Jason Hay 

nancy.griffith@lblesd.k12.or.us  
jason.hay@lblesd.k12.or.us  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

State Agency/Office  
 

Liaison Contact Information 

HECC Office of Community Colleges 
and Workforce Development  

Eric Juenemann (Community 

Colleges) 
503-947-2431 
eric.juenemann@state.or.us 

HECC Office of Academic Policy and  
Authorization 

Erin Weeks-Earp (Public Universities) 
503-949-4133 
erin.weeks-earp@state.or.us 

Oregon Department of Education 
Lillian White (High School Success 

and Accelerated Learning) 
503-934-0742 
lillian.white@state.or.us  

Oregon Department of Education 
Pandie Anderson (Personalized and 

Accelerated Learning Specialist) 
503-947-0500 
pandie.anderson@state.or.us  
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